30.08.2009 1,36,05,115

3.

Third	 instalment
of	Rs.

1,36,05,115/-
30.09.2009 1,36,05,115

TOTAL 4,08,15,345
7.	We	may	also	notice	the	following	stipulations	contained	in	the	said	MOU:-

“ASIANET	agrees	and	undertakes	to	clear	 its	outstanding	dues	of	Rs.	4,08,15,345	 (Rupees	Four	Crores	Eight
Lacs	 Fifteen	 Thousand	 Three	 Hundred	 and	 Forty	 Five	 only)	 towards	 the	 subscription	 fee	 for	 availing	 ZTL
signals	as	per	schedule	of	payment	mentioned	herein	below.	Asianet	shall

clear	the	outstanding	amount	of	Rs.4,08,15,345/-	accumulated	arrears	upto	26.01.2009	by	30.09.2009	as	per
schedule	of	payment	mentioned	herein	below:

[...]

schedule”	 or	 any	 other	 confirmation	whatsoever.	 It	 is	 once	 again	 reiterated	 that	 the	 payment	 schedule	 as
agreed	in	the	MOU	continues	to	apply.	In	addition,	the	monthly	subscription	fee	has	become	due	on	month	to
month	basis	leading	to	total	outstanding	dues	of	Rs	5,16,11,140/-	(Rupees		Five	Crores	Sixteen	Lakhs	Eleven
Thousand	One

Hundred	Forty	Only)	as	on	4.1.2010	as	mentioned	hereinabove.”

Along	with	the	said	letter,	a	statement	of	account	was	also	annexed.

13.	On	 the	premise	 that	 the	 respondent	owes	a	sum	of	Rs.5,90,84,750/-	 together	with	 interest	@	18	%	per
annum,	this	petition	has	been	filed	purported	to	be	in	the	nature	of	a	summary	suit	as	stipulated	Under	Order

[...]

discussions	 at	 the	 meeting	 we	 are	 submitting	 herewith	 the	 following	 proposal,	 which	 we	 request	 you	 to
consider	 so	 that	 the	 relationship	 can	 continue	 smoothly	 in	 the	 future	 to	 the	 mutual	 benefit	 of	 both	 the
parties:

1.	Based	on	our	books	the	total	amount	due	to	you	as	on	31stMarch	2010	was	Rs.4,41,69,147/-	(Four	Crores
Forty	 One	 Lacs	 Sixty	 Nine	 Thousand	 One	 Hundred	 and	 Forty	 Seven	 Only),	 inclusive	 of	 Service	 tax.	 2.	 As
informed,	 per	 your	 books,	 the	 amount	 due	 is	 higher	 on	 account	 of	 the	 following:	 Particulars	 Amount
Difference	between	the	books	for	the	period	upto	31st	March	2006	2,99,219	Excess	Billing	Accounted	by	Zee

[...]

Based	on	the	various	discussions	at	the	meeting	we	are	submitting	herewith	the	following	proposal,	which	we
request	you	to	consider	so	that	the	relationship	can	continue	smoothly	in	the	future	to	the	mutual	benefit	of
both	 the	 parties:	 1.	 Based	 on	 our	 books	 the	 total	 amount	 due	 to	 you	 as	 on	 31stMarch	 2010	 was	 Rs.
4,41,69,147/-	(Four	Crores	Forty	One	Lacs	Sixty	Nine	Thousand	One	Hundred	and	Forty	Seven	Only),	inclusive
of	Service	tax.

2.	As	informed,	per	your	books,	the	amount	due	is	higher	on	account	of	the	following

Particulars	Amount	Difference	between	the	books	for	the	period	upto	31st	March	2006.

2,99,219	Excess	Billing	Accounted	by	Zee	for	the	Year	2007/08